Phil's Salvage, Inc. Builders Emporium

NEW & USED BUILDING SUPPLIES

CATERING TO PEOPLE WHO CARE 624 No."H" St.

MORELLI, from page 3

in engineering and broadcasting.

He came to Las Vegas in 1949, going into radio immediately at KRAM. Later he joined the staff of the first TV station, KLAS-TV. For 10 years he has been associated with KORK radio and with KORK-TV for more than four years.

A member of the Saints, and Sinners, Italian American Club, American Legion, he has given much volunteer aid and service to numerous causes including Heart Fund, Easter Seals, March of Dimes, Rose De Lima Hospital, Seniors in Action and many more. He and his wife, Nancy have three children, Sannon, 18, a student at University of Nevada; Tony, 14, student at Hyde Park Jr. High and Louie, 9, West Charleston Elementary.

Advertisers buy ads so you'll read them!

Voter Registration

County area-wide voter registration will close
Saturday, May 1st, for the June 8th Municipal

General election, and the Special Election.
This announcement by Tom Mulroy, Registrar of Voters, was issued to alert all electors who have not previously registered or who failed to vote in last November's election, to become registered by May 1st.

For the convenience of the public the Election Department will be open daily Tuesday through Saturday, 9 a. m. to 5 p. m. and also in the evening 7 p. m. to 9 p. m.

In addition to the Registrar's office, daily

registration (except Saturday, May 1st) will be available at the office of each City Clerk, in Boulder City, Henderson, Las Vegas and North Las Vegas. The Registrar's office is now located at 400 Las Vegas Boulevard South, just south of the Federal Building.

Voters throughout the state will go to the polls on June 8th to vote on a Constitutional Amendment Question to lower the voting age from 21 years to 18 years.

Jim COREY CARES

Jim COREY LISTENS.

ELECT JIM YOU CAN TALK TO HIM COREY CITY COMMISSION

中国中国中国企业的企业的企业,中国企业的企业的企业的企业。